APN: 14-050-01 APN: 14-040-03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DAVID R. MATHEWS, without consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey an undivided one-third (1/3) interest to DAVID R. MATHEWS and SHARON L. MATHEWS, Trustees of THE MATHEWS FAMILY TRUST, dated November 9, 2000, as amended, or restated, or their successors, in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF FOR A COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

GRANTEES ADDRESS: David Mathews, 1925 Bracken Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89104

SUBJECT TO: Powers of Trustees attached hereto as Exhibit "h" and by this reference incorporated herein.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Witness their hands this 9th day of November, 2000.

DAVID R. MATHEWS

300K 152 202

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

On this 9th day of November, 2000, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared DAVID R. MATHEWS known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ELINDA L. GORLEY

When Recorded, Mail to: DAVID R. MATHEWS and SHARON L. MATHEWS 1925 Bracken Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89104

300 152 THE 203

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in Township 5 South, Range 69 East, M.D.B. & M.:

The Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter (NE 1/4, SE 1/4, NW 1/4), the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter (SW 1/4, SE 1/4, NW 1/4), the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter (NW 1/4, SW 1/4), and the West half of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter (W 1/2, SW 1/4, SW 1/4) of Section 11;

INCLUDED THEREWITH, that portion of the following parcels which lie West of the Union Pacific Railroad right of way:

The Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter (SE 1/4, SE 1/4, NW 1/4), the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter (NE 1/4, SW 1/4), the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter (NW 1/4, SE 1/4, SW 1/4) and the East half of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter (E 1/2, SW 1/4, SW 1/4) of Sec. 11 and the Northwest quarter of the Northwest quarter (NW 1/4, NW 1/4) of Section 14.

Together with all buildings and improvements situate on the above described lands or any portion thereof.

Together with all springs, water, water rights, stock water rights, dams, ditches, diversions, wells, water permits, water appropriations, water applications and other water rights and the right to use water appurtenant to, based upon or used in connection with the above described lands or any portion thereof.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenenaces thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

EXHIBIT "B"

POWERS OF TRUSTEES

DAVID R. MATHEWS and SHARON L. MATHEWS, Trustees, are hereby vested with complete powers of disposition of the real estate herein described, including the power to plat, sell, encumber, mortgage and convey as a whole or in parcels, and no person dealing with said Trustees shall be obligated to look beyond the terms of this instrument for power in the Trustees to sell, encumber, mortgage or convey, the real estate described herein.

Trustees to sell, encumber, mortgage or convey, the real estate described herein.

Said Grantees are likewise hereby excused from any and all duties of diligence and responsibility respecting the propriety of any act of said Trustees purporting to be done under or by virtue of the terms of this issue.

This conveyance is made in Trust pursuant to and in accordance with the "MATHEWS FAMILY TRUST" which was executed on November 9, 2000.

115685

NO.

PRISO AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF

Gregory I. Morris LTD

November 17, 2000

AT 37

MINUTES MET 01 STLOCK

PM M MOOK 152 OF OPPOLAN

RECORDE MAR 202 LINCOLM

ROUNTY RECORDER

300x 152 888 205

•	\
The second secon	
STATE OF NEVADA	Doc. # 115685
DECLARATION OF VALUE	Rmk 152
DECEMBRITOR OF THE PERSON OF T	Book 152 Page -202-205
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	rage and and
a) <u>14 - 550 - 0</u>	FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
6) 74-048-23	Documentation Reviewed by:
4)	Type of Documentation
Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Recording Deputy:
- c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bidg f) CommVind1	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s & Seetre stinkelow.
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances (Recording information on assumed amounts: Book/Instrument	
4. Taxable Value (per NRS 375.010, Section 2):	·
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	1- 0 -
Kest Linkship Large	
If Exemption Claimed:	
a, Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090, Sect	ion8NAC 375, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRA	NSFER WITHOUT CONSIDERATION
9. Exhibit Keisen in Erembeur	
<u> </u>	OR FROM A TRUST
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>/00</u> *
The state of the Constant Plants (Graphes) Hertages M	nd acknowledges, under pensity of perjury, pursuant to NRS.375.000
	4 to my best of filet tillitication and pasce was an-
and NRS 373.110, that the information provided is contextually supported by documentation if called upon to substantial parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	
result in a penalty of 10% of the fax due plus interest at 1	1/2% per month. Pulsasit to 14/50 010,000; and any
and Selier shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	tional amount owed.
THE CONTRACTOR DIFFERENCES	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	(1) \$ 101111
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature:
Print Name: David R. Madhous	Print Name: David & Mathews Thurter.
1de 2 10 16 111.	here as a Main
Address: 1925 Bracken Him.	Address: 1925 Bracken 1945
Chy: (AC LOJAS	chy Cas Cledos
11.1 tallace	State: 100 zip: 19/09
State:	Sale: 10 - 4 - 2 - 2
Telephone: 003 382-8636	Telephone: (2) 382-753
	Capacity: ALBOURE
Capacity: Class & Capacity:	
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	
·	Escrow #:
Co. Name: CRECORY I MODELS LITD. (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	